FWU Series – Riedon™ Ultra Precision Foil Power Resistors by Bourns
Features
n Formerly a Riedon™ product
n Resistance values as low as 0.2 Ω
n Power rating to 15 W
n Resistance tolerance to ±0.01 %
n TCR to ±1 PPM/°C
n Available in 2- and 4-terminal versions

TA = Ambient Temperature of Heat Sink (°C)
P = Power Through Resistor (W)
How To Order
FWU220  4  T  -  10  F  M  50R0  T
Model
FWU220 = Ultra Precision Power Resistor
FWU221 = Ultra Precision Power Resistor
Terminals
2 = 2 pins
4 = 4 pins
Termination Style
T= THT (Through-hole)
S = SMD (Surface Mount)
Power Rating
	  6 = 6 W
10 = 10 W
15 = 15 W
Resistance Tolerance
L = ±0.01 %	 C = ±0.25 %
A = ±0.05 %	 D = ±0.5 %
B = ±0.1 %	 F = ±1 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
M = ±5
V = ±3
K = ±1 (available upon request)
Resistance Value Code
<100 Ω: ”R” represents decimal point
(example: 0R05 = 0.05 Ω, 5R00 = 5.00 Ω, 50R0 = 50 Ω )
≥100 Ω: 4 digits. First three digits are significant,
fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow
(example: 1000 = 100 Ω, 5001 = 5000 Ω)
Packaging
T = Tube
E = Embossed Tape
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
FWU Series – Riedon™ Ultra Precision Foil Power Resistors by Bourns
FWU2202T
FWU2202S
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
6.00 ± 0.1
(.24 ± .004)
10.16 ± 0.2
(.40 ± .008)
3.7 ± 0.1
(.146 ± .004)
DIA. 1.20 ± 0.1
(.05 ± .004)
2.90 ± 0.1
(.11 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.1
(.16 ± .004)
17.30 ± 0.2
(.68 ± .008)
16.40 ± 0.2
(.65 ± .008)
0.76 ± 0.1
(.03 ± .004)
0.40 ± 0.1
(.02 ± .004)
1.30 ± 0.1
(.05 ± .004)
10.00 ± 0.2
(.39 ± .008)
13.80 ± 0.2
(.54 ± .008)
(C-Contact)
2.00 ± 0.1
(.08 ± .004)